Received: 08/31/2012 Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 09/30/2012

CTC Communications Corp. d/b/a EarthLink Business
PSC NO: 1 - Telephone

Effective Date: September 30, 2012

Leaf: 363 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

RESOLD LOCAL AND INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 6 - SWITCHED ACCESS SERVICES (CONT'D.)

6.2 Dedicated Outbound Service

Dedicated Outbound Service is available to Subscribers for outbound calling. Calls originate from Customer-provided dedicated T-1 access lines. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with a minimum call duration for billing purposes of six (6) seconds. No minimum commitment is required. Based on a Customers international calling patterns, a Customer may choose between two (2) calling plans for Dedicated Outbound Service. In addition Customers subscribing to Plan 1 or 2 under a term agreement with the Company receive a ten percent (10%) discount off of the Company's standard rates. Rate does not include charges for facilities from the Customer location to the Carrier Point of Presence (POP).

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Per minute rate All times of day:	\$ 0.04	\$ 0.12
Monthly Service Fee:	\$ 2.50	\$ 6.25

6.2.1 Dedicated Inbound Service

Dedicated Inbound Service is available to Subscribers for incoming calls. Calls originate from any interstate or intrastate location over an 800 number and terminate to a Customer-provided dedicated T-1 access line. Call charges are billed to the Subscriber rather than to the originating caller. Calls are billed in six (6) second increments with a minimum call duration for billing purposes of thirty (30) seconds. Based on a Customers international calling patterns, a Customer may choose between two (2) calling plans for Dedicated Inbound Service. In addition Customers subscribing to Plan 1 or 2 under a term agreement with the Company receive a ten percent (10%) discount off of the Company's standard rates. Rate does not include charges for facilities from the Customer location to the Carrier Point of Presence. (POP).

	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>
Per minute rate		
All times of day:	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.15
Monthly Service Fee:	\$ 2.50	\$ 6.25

Issued By: Vice President, Tax, Atlanta GA 30309